Bob Middleton | Atlanta Office

2005 JUL 13 AM 9 46

2417 Westgate Drive, Albany, Georgia 31707 | 1180 W. Peachtree St., NW, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 P: (229) 436.4665 F: (229) 888-2156 E: BMiddleton@hbss.net | P: (404) 954-6967 F: (404) 954-6967 F: (404) 954-6967

July 10, 2009

Via FedEx US Airbill No. 8687.1983.4749

Ms. Lisa Foust **Utilities Division** Tennessee Regulatory Authority 460 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, Tennessee 37243

Re: First Supplement to Application of Georgia Public Web, Inc. for Certificate to Provide Competing Local and Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the State of

Tennessee

Docket No.: 09-00079

Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Dear Ms. Foust:

We have enclosed Georgia Public Web, Inc.'s ("GPW") First Supplement to Application for a Certificate to Provide Competing Local and Interexchange Services in the State of Tennessee. GPW. The purpose of this filing is to submit the following exhibits, which GPW stated would be provided via supplemental filing in its original Application filed on June 9. 2009:

- 1) Exhibit "C" - Certificate of Authority, State of Tennessee: and
- Exhibit "H" Tennessee Telecommunications Service Provider's Surety Bond. 2)

As required by Rule 1220-1-1.03(4), GPW is enclosing an original and four (4) copies, plus one additional "file" copy, of each exhibit. Please stamp "filed" on the file copy and return it to us in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope. GPW is simultaneously filing a disk containing .pdf versions of this letter and the subject exhibits.

Please contact Clay Cheshire at (404) 586-6604 or ccheshire@hbss.net if you have any questions regarding this filing. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely

Kobert J. Middleton, Jr. J. Clayton Cheshire

RJM/JCC/tlb/keb

BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY STATE OF TENNESSEE

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF GEORGIA PUBLIC WEB, INC. FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE COMPETING LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES Docket No. 09-00079

FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION OF GEORGIA PUBLIC WEB INC., FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE COMPETING LOCAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Georgia Public Web Inc. ("GPW" or "Applicant"), by and through its undersigned counsel, and pursuant to the applicable statute and rules and regulations of the Tennessee Regulatory Authority ("TRA" or "Authority"), as applicable, hereby submits this *First Supplement to Application of Georgia Public Web, Inc., for Certificate to Provide Competing Local and Interexchange Telecommunications Services* (the "First Supplement").

GPW is willing and able to comply with all applicable rules and regulations in Tennessee pertaining to the provision of competing local telecommunication services. TCA 65-4-201. GPW respectfully submits exhibits that demonstrate that it passes the requisite managerial, technical, and financial requirements set forth in Tenn. Code Ann. § 65-4-201 (c) to provide telecommunications services as a carriers' carrier to other carriers and service providers.

In support of its original Application filed on June 9, 2009, GPW submits the following exhibits, which it stated would be provided via supplemental filing in its original Application:

Exhibit "C" A copy of GPW's Authority to Transact Business in the State of Tennessee; and

Exhibit "H" A copy of a Corporate Surety Bond.

Based on the foregoing, GPW respectfully requests that the TRA accept Exhibits "C" and "H" provided herewith, and incorporate those exhibits as part of GPW's original Application.

Respectfully submitted this 10th day of July, 2009.

HALL BOOTH SMITH & SLOVER, P.C. Post Office Box 72066 Albany, Georgia 31708 (229) 436-4665 · (229) 888-2156/Fax bmiddleton@hbss.net

> J Clayton Cheshire Georgia Bar No. 112001

Robert J. Middleton, Jr. Georgia Bar No. 504915

HALL BOOTH SMITH & SLOVER, P.C. 1180 West Peachtree Street, N.W. Suite 900 Atlanta, Georgia 30309 (404) 954-5000 · (404) 954-5020/Fax ccheshire@hbss.net

Attorneys for Georgia Public Web, Inc.

EXHIBIT "C"

Secretary of State
Division of Business Services
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, Tennessee 37243

DATE: 06/25/09
REQUEST NUMBER: 6557-2115
TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-2286
FILE DATE/TIME: 06/24/09 0854
EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 06/24/09 0854
CONTROL NUMBER: 0605099

TO: GEORGIA PUBLIX WEB ERIC S SNELL CPA 1470 RIVEREDGE PKWY ATLANTA, GA 30328

RE: GEORGIA PUBLIC WEB, INC. APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY -NONPROFIT

WELCOME TO THE STATE OF TENNESSEE. THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY HAS BEEN FILED WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

A CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT MUST BE FILED WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE ON OR BEFORE THE FIRST DATE OF THE FOURTH MONTH FOLLOWING THE CLOSE OF THE CORPORATION'S FISCAL YEAR. PLEASE PROVIDE THIS OFFICE WITH WRITTEN NOTIFICATION OF THE CORPORATION'S FISCAL YEAR. THIS OFFICE WILL MAIL THE REPORT DURING THE LAST MONTH OF SAID FISCAL YEAR TO THE CORPORATION AT THE ADDRESS OF ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE OR TO A MAILING ADDRESS PROVIDED TO THIS OFFICE IN WRITING. FAILURE TO FILE THIS REPORT OR TO MAINTAIN A REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE WILL SUBJECT THE CORPORATION TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVOCATION OF ITS CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE CORPORATION CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE.

FOR: APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY -

FROM.

GEORGIA PUBLIC WEB INC PO BOX 420888

ATLANTA, GA 30342-0000

AGRICULTURE OF AGRICU

SS-4458

THE HARGETT SECRETARY OF STATE

PAGE: 2

Secretary of State Division of Business Services 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

DATE: 06/25/09 REQUEST NUMBER: 6557-2115 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-0537

CONTROL NUMBER: 0605099

GEORGIA PUBLIC WEB, INC.

ACCOUNT NUMBER

RECEIPT NUMBER

FEE AMOUNTS

00637308

00004638243 00004638244

06/24/09 06/24/09

\$600.00 \$1,380.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENTS: \$1,980.00



TRE HARGETT SECRETARY OF STATE



Department of State

Corporate Filings
312 Eighth Avenue North
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243



APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE 8: 50 OF AUTHORITY (NONPROFERE TARY OF STATE

STARE OF PRINCES TATE

Nushville, TN 37243 Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-65-103 of the Teunessee Nonprofit Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for a certificate of authority to transact business or conduct affairs in the State of Tennessee, and for that purpose sets forth: The name of the corporation is Georgia Public Web, Inc. *If different, the name under which the certificate of authority is to be obtained is n/a [NOTES: The Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee may not issue a certificate of authority to a nonprofit foreign corporation if its name does not comply with the requirements of §43-54-101 of the Tennessee Nonprofit Corporation Act. *If obtaining a certificate of authority under a different corporate name, this application must be accompanied by an application for registration of assumed corporate name filed pursuant to §48-54-101(d) with an additional \$20.00 fee.] 2. The state or country under whose law it is incorporated is Georgia 3. The date of its incorporation is November 12, 1998 (must be month, day, and year), and the period of duration, if other than perpenual, is n/a The complete street address (including zip code) of its principal office is 1470 Riveredge Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia, 30328 State/Country Zip Code The complete street address (including the county and the zip code) of its registered office in Tennessee and the name of its registered agent at that office is: 2908 Poston Avenue, Nashville, Davidson, 37203 Street County Zip Code Registered agent Corporation Service Company The names and complete business addresses (including zip code) of its current officers are: (Attach separate sheet if necessary.) *Attached The names and complete business addresses (including zip code) of its current board of directors are: (Attach separate sheet if necessary.) If the corporation commenced doing business in Tennessee prior to the approval of this application, the date of commencement (month, day, and year) ______ FEAW Ally 0006 The corporation has members. The corporation has no members. [NOTE: Please mark the applicable statement] 10. The corporation is a nonprofit corporation. 11. If the corporation had been incorporated in Tennessee, it would be 🖾 a public benefit corporation, or 🗀 a mutual benefit corporation. [NOTE: Please mark the applicable statement.] 12. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date/time is _ (date) . _ [NOTE: A delayed effective date shall not be later than the 90th day after the date this document is filed by the Secretary of State.] [NOTE: This application must be accompanied by a certificate of existence (or a document of similar import) duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. The certificate shall not bear a date of more than two (2) months prior to the date the application is successfully filed in Tennessec.] Georgia Public Web, Inc. June 4 2009 Signature Date Name of Corporation Vice-President and CFO Signer's Capacity Signature Eric Snell Name (typed or printed) RDA 1678 Filing Fee: \$600 SS-4432 (Rev. 10/03)

Georgia Public Web, Inc. RECEIVED Attachment to Tennessee filing 674703 E OF TRYPESSE!

Officers		2009 JIIN 26 AM 9. EL	- *
Title	Name	2009 JUN 24 AM 8: 54 <u>Address</u>	36
President and CEO	F. David Muschamp	Georgia Public Web India 1: P.O. Box 420888 ARY OF STATE	SECRETARY OF STAT
	-	P.O. Box 420888 ARY OF STATE	5
		Atlanta, GA 30342	\mathcal{Z}_{\prec}
Vice-President and CFO	Eric Snell	Georgia Public Web, Inc.	0
		P.O. Box 420888	S
		Atlanta, GA 30342	IAI
Vice-President - Sales	Lew Griner	Georgia Public Web, Inc.	177
		P.O. Box 420888	
		Atlanta, GA 30342	
Chief Technical Officer	Jim Hendrickson	Georgia Public Web, Inc.	
		P.O. Box 420888	
		Atlanta, GA 30342	
	a de la benevia de como de esta los estas.	respectively related to the first of the second	الملتاطش
Board of Directors			
<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
Chairman	Mike Eskew	City of Washington	
		P.O. Box 9	
		Washington, GA 30673	
Vice-Chairman	Wayne Taunton	City of Adel	
	•	P.O. Box 658	
	•	Adel, GA 31620	
Secretary/Treasurer	Don Atkinson	City of Thomasville	
*		111 Victoria Place	
		Thomasville, GA 31792	
Member	Brad Carrick	City of Calhoun	
		P.O. Box 248	
		Calhoun, GA 30701	
Member	Lanier Dunn	City of Elberton	
		P. O. Box 70	
		Elberton, GA 30635	
Member	Lee Hauesler	Albany Water, Gas and Light	
		207 Pine Street	
		Albany, GA 31703	
Member	John Kane	Marietta Board of Lights and Water	
		675 N. Marietta Pkwy,NE	
		Marietta, GA 30060	
Member	Jeff Phillips	Newnau Utilities	
		70 Sewell Road	
		Newnan, GA 30263	
Member	Alan Slaughenhaupt	City of LaGrange	***************************************
		P.O. Box 430	
		LaGrange, GA 30241	

DOCKET NUMBER AM 8: 5090605100 CONTROL NUMBER AM 8: 58841509

DATE INC/AUTH/FILED:11/12/1998

JURISDICTION TO STADE OS 2009

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. GAtlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

GEORGIA PUBLIC WEB, INC. 1470 RIVEREDGE PARKWAY ATLANTA, GA. 30342

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

FORM NUMBER

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

GEORGIA PUBLIC WEB, INC. A DOMESTIC NONPROFIT CORPORATION

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the abovenamed entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state,

Karen C Hande Secretary of State

Heren C. Hander



STATE OF THE STATE

2009 JUN 24 AH 8: 54

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ANDREW JACKSON STATE OFFICE BUILDING NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37242

June 15, 2009

Georgia Public Web, Inc. PO Box 420888 Atlantic, GA 30342-0888

RE: Tennessee Charter

The Department of Revenue has been contacted regarding a Letter of Good Standing.

As a non-profit corporation, Georgia Public Web, Inc. is not liable for franchise and excise tax in Tennessee. As a result, your entity is in good standing with the Department of Revenue.

Please contact me at (615) 741-3580, if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kathy Smith, Manager

Taxpayer and Vehicle Services Division



RECEIVED STATE OF THATCHER

Bridging Georgia's Digital Divide

2009 JUN 24 AM 8: 54

June 18, 2009

SECRETARY OF STATE

Secretary of State Division of Business Services 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 6th Floor, Wm R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

Re: 6551-1444

Dear Sir/Madam,

In response to our deficiency notice dated 6/9/09, GPW has attached the necessary items for a complete filing.

Upon contacting your office, we were instructed that our remittance was not accurate (it needed to be \$1,980) and that we also needed to receive a Tax Clearance Letter from the TN Dept of Revenue.

I respectfully, resubmit our entire filing for proper submission in Tennessee.

Please advise as to the next steps necessary.

Regards,

Eric S. Snell, CPA

Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer

Attachments



1470 Riveradge Parkway
Atlanta Georgia 30328
Telephone 770 663.1244
Facsimile 770 563 0013
Cell 404.376.8631

Eric S. Snell, CPA Vice President & CFO esnell@gapublicweb.net www.gapublicweb.net

P.O. Box 420888 Atlanta, Georgia 30342

770.661.2000 www.gapublicweb.net

EXHIBIT "H"

TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

TENNESSEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER'S SURETY BOND

Bond #: _2105010	•
WHEREAS, Georgia Public Web, Inc.	(the "Principal"), ha
WHEREAS, under the provisions of Title 65, Chapte required to file this bond in order to obtain such authorized.	er 4, Section 125(j) of the Tennessee Code Annotated, as amended, the Principal is ority and to secure the payment of any monetary sanction imposed in any enforcement Code Annotated or the Consumer Telemarketing Act of 1990 by or on behalf of the
WHEREAS, North American Specialt	
Insurance to engage in the surety business in this star	in the State of Tennessee and duly authorized by the Tennessee Commissioner of the pursuant to Title 56, Chapter 2 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, has agreed to ply with the provisions of Title 65, Chapter 4, Section 125(j) of the Tennessee Code
accordance with the provisions of Tennessee Code Ar dollars (\$20,000.00) lawful money of the United State imposed against the Principal, its representatives, standard or the Consumer Telemourselves, our representatives, successors and assign	incipal and the Surety are held and firmly bound to the STATE OF TENNESSEE, in motated, Title 65, Chapter 4, Section 125(j), in the full amount of twenty thousand as of America to be used for the full and prompt payment of any monetary sanction successors or assigns, in any enforcement proceeding brought under Title 65 of arketing Act of 1990, by or on behalf of the TRA, for which obligation we bind as, each jointly and severally, firmly and unequivocally by these presents. _ day ofJune, 2009, and shall be continuous; provided, however, that each
annual renewal period or portion thereof shall constitute the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative, and bond shall not exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,0	e a new bond term. Regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits or actions under this 200.00). The Surety may cancel this bond by giving thirty (30) days written notice or a mail, it being understood that the Surety shall not be relieved of liability that may
PRINCIPAL	SURETY
Georgia Public Web, Inc. Name of Company authorized by the TRA	North American Specialty Insurance Company Name of Surety 650 Elm Street Manchester, New Hampshire 0310
Company ID # as assigned by TRA	Address of Surety
SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL L. Cauch Turch Name: Title: F. David Muschamp	SIGNATURE OF SURETY AGENT Name: Christopher Slack Title: Attorney in Fact
President & CEO-GPW	Address of Surety Agent: Wells Fargo Insurance 4401 Northside Pkwy Atlanta, GA 30327

THIS BOND IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 125, CHAPTER 4, TITLE 65 OF THE TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER NO. 586, 2000 PUBLIC ACTS. SHOULD THERE BE ANY CONFLICT WITH THE TERMS HEREOF AND THE STATUTE OR REGULATIONS PROMULGATED THEREUNDER, THE STATUTE OR REGULATIONS SHALL PREVAIL. (POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM AN APPROVED INSURANCE COMPANY MUST BE ATTACHED.)

NAS SURETY GROUP

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Manchester, New Hampshire, and Washington International Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office in the City of Itasca, Illinois, each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:				
TINA KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER SLACK				
and STEVEN L. SWORDS				
jointly or severally				
Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted b law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of: TEN MILLION (\$10,000,000.00) DOLLARS				
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on the 24th of March, 2000:				
"RESOLVED, that any two of the Presidents, any Managing Director, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney nar in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them he is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is				
FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to are certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached."				
By Steven P. Anderson, President & Chief Executive Officer of Washington International Insurance Company & Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company By David M. Layman, Seuior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company & Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 28th day of, 20_0				
North American Specialty Insurance Company Washington International Insurance Company				
State of Illinois County of Du Page ss:				
On this 28th day of May, 20 09, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Steven P. Anderson, President and CEO of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and David M. Layman, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies. **OFFICIAL SEAL** **DONNA D. SKLENS** **Notary Public, State of Illinois** **My Commission Expires 10/06/2011** **Donna D. Sklens, Notary Public** **Donna D. Sklens, Notary Public**				
I, <u>James A. Carpenter</u> , the duly elected <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said No American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, which is still in full force and effect.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 12 day of June, 20 09.				
James A. Cupentes				
James A. Carpenter, Vice President & Assistant Secretary of Washington International Insurance Company & North American Specialty Insurance Company				

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

STATE OF TENNESSEE 1 COUNTY OF
Before me, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>F. David Muscham</u> with whom I am personally acquainted and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the individual who executed the foregoing bond on behalf of <u>Georgica Public Web, Inc.</u> , and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 16 day of Jove, 2009.
My Commission Expires: 1/20/, 20/2 Marsul Notary Public Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY
STATE OF TENNESSEE GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON
Before me, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Christopher Slack with whom I am personally acquainted and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the individual who executed the foregoing bond on behalf of Insurance Company , the within named Surety, a corporation licensed to do business in the State of Tennessee and duly authorized by the Tennessee Commissioner of Insurance to engage in the surety business in this state pursuant to Title 56, Chapter 2 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, and that he as such an individual being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing bond, by signing the name of the corporation by himself and as such individual.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 12 day of June , 2009. My Commission Expires: ANNETTE WISONG NOTARY PUBLIC 2000 Fulton County, Georgia Notary Public
APPROVAL AND INDORSEMENT
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing bond and found the same to be sufficient and in conformity to law, that the sureties on the same are good and worth the penalty thereof, and that the same has been filed with the Tennessee Regulatory Authority, State of Tennessee, this day of, 20
Name: Title:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the within and foregoing FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION OF GEORGIA PUBLIC WEB INC., FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE COMPETING LOCAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES via United States Mail, properly addressed with adequate postage affixed thereto, upon the following as reflected:

Ardmore Telephone Company	Bellsouth Telecommunications, Inc.
Post Office Box 549	333 Commerce Street
Ardmore, TN 38449-0000	Nashville, TN 37201-3300
ID:21	ID:1
CenturyTel of Adamsville	CenturyTel of Claiborne
Post Office Box 4065	Post Office Box 4605
Monroe, LA 71211-0000	Monroe, LA 71211-0000
ID:14	ID:15
CenturyTel of Ooltewah-Collegedale	Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc.
Post Office Box 4605	Post Office Box 22995
Monroe, LA 71211-0000	Knoxville, TN 37933-0995
ID:17	ID: 13
Crockett Telephone Company	Frontier Communications of Tennessee
c/o TSI Processing Center	300 Bland Street
Jackson, MS 39225-0000	Bluefield, WV 24701-3020
ID:16	ID:74668
Frontier Communications of the Volunteer State	Humphrey's County Telephone Company
300 Bland St.	Post Office Box 22995
Bluefield, WV 24701-3020	Knoxville, TN 37933-0995
ID:20	ID:22
Loretto Telephone Company	Millington Telephone Company, Inc.
Post Office Box 130	4880 Navy Road
Loretto, TN 38469-0000	Millington, TN 38053-0000
ID: 23	ID:24
Peoples Telephone Company	Tellico Telephone Company
c/o TSI Payment Processing Center	Post Office Box 22995
Jackson, MS 39225-0000	Knoxville, TN 37933-0995
ID:18	ID:12
Tennessee Telephone Company	United Telephone Company, Inc.
Post Office Box 22995	Post Office Box 38
Knoxville, TN 37933-0995	Chapel Hill, TN 37034-0000
ID:11	ID:25
United Telephone Southeast, LLC	West Tennessee Telephone Co.
400 West 15 th Street	c/o TSI Payment Processing
Austin, TX 78701-0000	Jackson, MS 39225-0000
ID:3	ID:19

This 10th day of July, 2009.

J. Clayton Cheshire Georgia Bar No. 112001